SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 326 by Senator Claitor

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, delete line 10 and insert the following:
3 4 5	"H.(1) The provisions of this Subsection shall be known and may be cited as The Alfred C. Williams Child Protection Act. (2) Beginning May 1, 2017, and annually each year thereafter, the"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 2
7	On page 1, line 11, after "following" insert "child specific"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9	On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, delete "each report" and insert "reports"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4
11	On page 1, delete lines 14 through 17 and insert the following:
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	"(a) The actual or estimated age, the sex, and the race of each child at the time the latest report was received. (b) The parish location of primary case name of the latest report accepted for investigation received. (c) The categories, levels and final findings assigned to each allegation contained in reports received for each child. (d) The number of cases accepted for investigation in which the child was an alleged or valid victim during the report year. (e) The number of cases accepted for investigation in which the child was a valid victim during the report year. (f) The number of reports accepted for investigation prior to report year in which the child was an alleged or valid victim. (g) The number of other alleged victims in reports accepted for investigation in each child's cases in prior to report year. (h) The number of reports accepted for investigation prior to the report year in which the child was a valid victim. (i) The number of other validated victims in reports accepted for investigation in each child's cases prior to report year. (j) The number of distinct reporter names for all investigations in which the child is an alleged or valid victim."
32	AMENDMENT NO. 5
33	On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety
34	AMENDMENT NO. 6
35	On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change "(2)" to "(3)"
36	AMENDMENT NO. 7
37	On page 2, at the end of line 7 after "child" insert ", parent, sibling, or reporter"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 8, change "(3)" to "(4)"